

For settlement questions, or to get the claim process started, email Janice Hart at ihart@nationalequity.com; (800) 729-5998

If you purchased or leased one or more <u>NEW</u> Lely A4 automatic milking system robots ("A4" or "A4 Robot") in the United States, you may be entitled to a substantial payment under the proposed Settlement.

In Re: Kruger, et al. v. Lely North America Inc., pending in the United States District Court for the District of Minnesota, Case No. 0:20-cv-00629-KMM/DTS

Settlement Fund: \$49.75 Million

Filing Deadline: June 5, 2023

Summary: Plaintiffs in this class action lawsuit alleged that the Lely A4 automatic

milking robots contained design flaws and problems, such that the A4 robots did not increase milk production or milk quality as represented and, instead, adversely impacted cow health and milk quality. The lawsuit also alleged that the Lely A4 milking robots' total cost of ownership was higher

than represented.

The Defendants who are parties to the Settlement are Lely North America, Inc., Lely Holding B.V., Maasland N.V., Lely Industries N.V., and Lely International N.V. (collectively referred to throughout this Notice as "Lely" or "Defendants"). The Settlement Agreement and Release also cover Lely's

authorized independent dealerships (known as "Lely Centers").

Eligibility: If you purchased or leased one or more new Lely A4 automatic milking

system robots ("A4" or "A4 Robot") in the United States, you may be

entitled to relief under the proposed Settlement

NEDG is not a law firm or the court appointed claims administrator. If you require legal advice, please contact your attorney. The court authorized website is ww.LelyA4RobotSettlement.com. You are not required to hire a third party to assist in filing your claim. The claims administrator and class counsel will offer no-cost assistance during the claim filing period.